
LANZAMIENTO INCLINADO
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Altura Máxima
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Alcance Máximo 
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Relación : H y R 
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Ecuación de la 
Trayectoria 

2

22

cos2
)( x

v

g
xtgy

o


 

x

y



o
v



EJEMPLO 



EJEMPLO 

o
v

53

6[m]

1,5[m]

2

22

cos2
)( x

v

g
xtgy

o


 

2

22
6

53cos2

10
6)53(5,1




o
v

tg

3/453 tg 5/353cos 

22

)5/3(

180
6

3

4
5,1

o
v



)25/9(

180
85,1

2

o
v



2

500
85,1

o
v

 5,6
500

2


o
v

5,6

500


o
v ]/[77,8 smv

o




Lanzamiento 
Inclinado

Jorge Cabrera


